WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.,
AS TRUSTEE

Plaintiff/Respondent

ON APPEAL FROM:
Superior Court of New Jersey
Chancery Div., Bergen County

V.

SANDRA FORD, et al
Defendant/Appellant

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
APPELLATE DIVISION

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
APPELLATE DIVISION

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
APPELLATE DIVISION

SAPPEAL FROM:
HON. Robert P. Contillo, JSC

#### RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

Pluese, Becker & Saltzman Rob Saltzman, Esq. Robert F. Thomas, Esq. 20000 Horizon Way Suite 900 Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 (856) 813-1700

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Contents	i
Table of Citations	ii
Procedural History	1
Counter-Statement of Facts	2
Argument	3
POINT I: THE DEFENDANT'S BRIEF EXCEEDS THE SCOPE OF THIS APPEAL	3
POINT II: THE ENTRY OF SUMMARY  JUDGMENT WAS PROPER	5
A. The Borrower Had A Full And Fair Hearing	5
B. The Trial Court Acted Properly	5
POINT III: THE BORROWER IS ESTOPPED  TO CONTEST WELLS FARGO'S STANDING	7
POINT IV: THE BORROWER'S ARGUMENTS  ARE COUNTERINTUITIVE	9
Conclusion	

# TABLE OF CITATIONS

### CASES

<u>P</u> P	AGE
1266 Apartment Corp. v. New Horizon Deli, Inc., 368 N.J. Super. 456 (App. Div. 2004)	3
Campagna v. American Cyanamid Co., 337 N.J. Super. 530 (App. Div.), certif. denied, 168 N.J. 294 (2001)	3
Carnegie Bank v. Shalleck, 256 N.J. Super. 23 (App. Div. 1992)	7
Fusco v. Board of Education of Newark, 349 N.J. Super.455 (App. Div.),	
certif. denied, 174 N.J. 544 (2002)	3
Sikes v. Township of Rockaway, 269 N.J. Super. 463 (App. Div.), aff'd o.b., 138 N.J. 41 (1994)	3
COURT RULES	
New Jersey Court Rule 2:5-1(f)(3)(A)	3
